Suncoast Brotherhood Motorcycle Rights Organization, Inc.

Constitution Amendment

G) Effective November $14^{\rm th}$ 2013 The Logo "SUNCOAST BROTHERHOOD BIKER RIGHTS GROUP" which is owned by The Suncoast Brotherhood Motorcycle Rights Organization, Inc. shall be final. At that time the USPTO will mail a certificate of registration to our Charter Chapter in Pinellas County.

The initial cost was \$1000.00 which was paid for by Suncoast Brotherhood Motorcycle Rights Organization, Inc. in Pinellas County. To keep the Trademark effective and in good standing, the procedure is as follows; in an five (5) years, a maintenance fee of \$100.00 per classification is to be paid to USPTO and there are two (2) classifications which makes the total \$200.00 which MUST be paid on or prior to November 2018. Additionally, 5 years from the USPTO issuance there is a cost of \$500.00 per class, which totals \$1000.00 and is due on or before November 2023. At that point, the Trademark shall be renewed only every 10 years by the month of November. There will be NO notification from USPTO of these dates to renew, so it is important that the members in those years and following those years stay abreast to the proceedings.

In the coming years any current and any future Chapters shall share equally any and all expenses to insure the continuance of our Registered Logo.

The internet address for forms shall be available at: http://www.uspto.gov/trademarks/index.jsp and any and all notifications shall remain on:

http://tsdr.uspto.gov/#caseNumber=85644565&caseType=SERIAL_NO&searchType=documentSearch for a complete list of date filing back from June 6, 2012 for reference. The US Serial number is 85644565 and will never change.

This amendment to the Constitution, Article VI G. must be added to each and every current and future Chapters By-Laws, to ensure succession of this important and valuable trademark.

This Amendment is to be presented to each Chapter(s) for two (2) consecutive months for approval. At the quarterly Chapter Board meeting in January 2014 these articles shall be approved and ratified as of that date by the Board of Directors by both existing Chapters if Approved.

THIS AMENDEMENT TO THESE ARTICLES WERE ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY THE SUNCOAST BROTHERHOOD Motorcycle Rights Organization, Inc, EXECUTIVE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON DATE: 01/21/2014 AND WILL BE BINDING.